
Local Planning Team Membership for Circuit _6_ 
 
 

Area of Representation Local Planning Team Member 
Co-Chair 
Child Welfare, CBC 

Name:  Kelly Rossi 
Title: Diversion Director 
Organization: Eckerd Community Alternatives 
E-mail:  krossi@eckerd-eca.org  
Phone:  727-456-0600 x 2132 

Co-Chair 
Dept of Children and Families 

Name:  Lourdes Benedict 
Title: Community Development Administrator 
Pinellas & Pasco 
Organization: Dept of Children and Families 
E-mail:  Lourdes_benedict@dcf.state.fl.us  
Phone: 727-224-6040 

Mental health/substance abuse Name:  April Lott 
Title:  CEO 
Organization: Directions for Living  
E-mail:  alott@directionsforliving.org  
Phone:  727 524-4464 x 1702 

Healthy Start Name: Astrid Ellis 
Title: Operations Manager 
Organization:  Healthy Start Coalition 
E-mail:  aellis@healthystartpinellas.org 
Phone: 727-507-6330 x 223 

211 Pinellas Name: Angela Pellgrini 
Title:  Program Manager 
Organization:  211 Pinellas 
E-mail:  angelap@211tampabay.org  
Phone: 

Child Protective Investigations Name: Brandi Lazaris 
Title:  Program Administrator 
Organization:  Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office 
E-mail:  blazaris@pcsonet.com  
Phone: 
 
Name: Cynthia Gibson 
Title:  Lieutenant  
Organization:  Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office 
E-mail:  lgibson@pcsonet.com  
Phone: 
 

Child Welfare, CBC adoptions Name:  Connie Going 
Title:  Adoption Specialist 
Organization:  Eckerd Community Alternatives 
E-mail:  cgoing@eckerd-eca.org   
Phone:  727-456-0600 

School system Name:   Dave Chamberlin 
Title: 
Organization:  Pasco County Schools 
E-mail:  dachambe@pasco.k12.fl.us  
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Phone: 
DV Task Force Name:  Denise Hughes Conlon 

Title:    President 
Organization: Pinellas Co DV Task Force 
E-mail: dconlon@exoffender.org  
Phone: 

SEDNET Name:  Debbie Thornton 
Title: Project Manager 
Organization:  Pinellas County Schools 
E-mail:  thorntonde@pscb.org   
Phone:  727-669-1220 x2024 

Dept of Juvenile Justice Name:  Donna Butt 
Title: 
Organization:  Dept of Juvenile Justice 
E-mail:  donna.butt@djj.state.fl.us 
Phone: 

School system Name:  Donna Sicilian 
Title:  Director of Social Work 
Organization:  Pinellas County Schools 
E-mail:  siciland@pscb.org  
Phone: 7 27-588-6355 

Mental health/substance abuse Name:   Ed Monti 
Title: 
Organization:  Baycare 
E-mail: ed.monti@baycare.org  
Phone: 

Managing entity / substance abuse/mental 
health 

Name:  Ivon Koss 
Title:  Program Manager 
Organization:  Central Florida Behavioral Health 
Network 
E-mail: lkoss@cfbhn.org  
Phone: 813-740-4811 X 247   

Early Learning / child care Name:  Janet Chapman 
Title:  Director 
Organization: Early Learning Coalition (Pinellas) 
E-mail: jchapman@elcpinellas.net  
Phone: 

Juvenile Welfare Board Name: Jeanine Evoli 
Title:  Sr Program Consultant  
Organization: Juvenile Welfare Board 
E-mail:  jevoli@jwbpinellas.org  
Phone: 727-453-5623 

211 Pasco Name:  Judith Tilton 
Title: Director of Community Services 
Organization: United Way/ 211 Pasco 
E-mail: jtilton@unitedwaypasco.org  
Phone:  727-835-2028 

Healthy Start Coalition Pinellas Name: Dr. Judi Vitucci 
Title: Executive Director 
Organization: Healthy Start Coalition, Pinellas 
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E-mail: jvitucci@healthystartpinellas.org  
Phone:  727-507-6330 x 221 

Substance Abuse Name:  Kay Doughty 
Title: 
Organization: Operation PAR 
E-mail: kdoughty@operpar.org  
Phone: 727-524-4311 

Kinship services Name:  Larry Cooper 
Title:   Director 
Organization:  Children’s Home, Kinship Care 
Network 
E-mail:  lcooper@childrenshome.org  
Phone:  813-901-3423 

Early Learning/ child care Name:  Lisa Zawistowski 
Title: 
Organization:  Early Learning Coalition, Pinellas 
E-mail: lzawistowski@elcpinellas.org  
Phone: 

211 Pinellas Name: Micki Thompson 
Title:  Director 
Organization:  211 Pinellas 
E-mail: mickit@211tampabay.org  
Phone: 

Healthy Families Name: Ray Hensley 
Title:  Program Director 
Organization:  Healthy Families Pinellas 
E-mail: ray_hensley@doh.state.fl.us  
Phone:  727-588-4018 ext. 3181 

Child Protection Investigations Name:  Rebecca Wilkinson-Shields  
Title:   Asst Director 
Organization: Pasco Sheriff’s Office, CPID 
E-mail:  rwilkinsonshields@pascosheriff.org  
Phone: 727-841-4143 

Child Protection Team and Healthy Start Name: Rick Hess 
Title: Director 
Organization:  Pasco Kids First & Healthy Start 
Pasco 
E-mail: rhess@pascokidsfirst.org  
Phone:  727-845-8080 

Pinellas County Schools Name:  Tari Connell 
Title:  Managing Officer of School Social Work  
Organization:  Pinellas County Schools 
E-mail: connelt@pcsb.org  
Phone: 727-588-6528 

Mental health/ substance abuse Name: Tracey Kaly 
Title:  Chairperson ASAP 
Organization:  Baycare and ASAP 
E-mail: tracey.kaly@baycare.org  
Phone: 

Hospital social work Name:  Tracy Bono (Cripe) 
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Title:  Hospital Social Worker 
Organization:  Baycare 
E-mail: tracy.cripe@baycare.org  
Phone: 
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